REC



3HEET

 $_{\rm R}$

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼

100858511

Palent and	Tra	demark	Office	
		_	_	

Tab settings □□□□ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Hank Huy Vu	Name: American West Furniture Manufacturers, Inc. dba U*Fbar	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(los) attached? Q Yes XIXNo	2900 Mead Avenue	
. Nature of conveyance:	Santa Clara, CA 95051	
XIX Assignment	Street Address: 2900 Mead Avenue	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95051	
Execution Date: October 13,1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes ČIXNo	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	·	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: Oct. 13, 1998	
A. Patent Application No.(8)		
i 11s aredmun lenoitřibbA	rached? D Yes XX No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Henry H. Vu	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.	
Internal Address: c/o Urbana	XOI Enclosed	
2900 Mead Avenue	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Santa Clara, CA 95051		
Street Address: 2900 Mead Avenue	8. Deposit account aumber:	
	None	
City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95051	(Attach duplicate copy 器 this page if paying by deposit account) 会 文)	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	mation is true and consci and any attached copy is a true copy	
Henry H. Vu	10/09 ¹¹ /3	
Name of Person Signing	Glignature 22 / Date 22 /	

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Hank Huy Vu, a United States citizen, whose post office address is 477 Burnett Avenue #A, San Francisco, California 94131, have invented a certain new, original and ornamental design disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled "Seat".

Whereas, American West Furniture Manufacturers, Inc. dba Urbana, whose post office address is 2900 Mead Avenue, Santa Clara, California 95051, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and application:

Now, therefore, for the receipt of good and valuable consideration, of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Hank Huy Vu, do assign and transfer unto American West Furniture Manufacturers, Inc. dba Urbana, the entire interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States, or any other country.

And I hereby agree that I will testify for American West Furniture Manufacturers, Inc. dba Urbana, in any legal proceeding, sign and execute all lawful papers, and generally do everything possible to aid American West Furniture Manufacturers, Inc. dba Urbana, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said design in all countries.

Executed this	刀러 day of September, 1998.
Han	ık Huy Vu

On	/, 1998,	before th	e undersigned,	a Notary Public	for the State
of California and <i>f</i> tr				appeared Hank	
known to me or <i>j</i> or	oved to me on the ba	sis of sat	isfactory eviden	ce to be the per	son whose
name is subscr/be	d to the above assign	ment and	acknowledged	that he execute	d the same.
/		1	_	-	Ì

Notary Public

(see attend

PATENT REEL: 9519 FRAME: 0247

ALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACK	NOWLEDGMENT	
State of California County of Santa Clara On 10/0/08 before me, Taman personally appeared Hünk	ra Hargrove, Notary Public NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER E.G. JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC Ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) /s/are- subscribed to the within instrument and ac- knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal SIGNATURE OF HOTARY OPTIONAL SECTION	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNE Though statute loos for require the Notary fill in the data below, doing so may pre- invaluable toppergens relying on the document INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER(S) TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT:	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT DATE OF DOCUMENT	MENT
Though the data requested here is not required by law,	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE	

RECORDED: 10/14/1998

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-71

PATENT REEL: 9519 FRAME: 0248